Baumannt 26000 Corrosion Resistant
Control Valve
The Baumann 26000 is a unique corrosion resistant
control valve featuring a flangeless wafer valve body
and powerful multi-spring diaphragm actuator. This
valve is available with a Fisherr FIELDVUEtdigital
valve controller to allow for highly accurate, low flow

March 2013
7
Table 8. Model Numbering System
32
ACTUATOR RATED CV MODEL NUMBER
32 0.001 26001
0.005 26005
0.01 26010
0.02 26020
0.05 26050
0.10 26100
0.20 26200
0.40 26400
0.80 26800
1.0 26000
2.5 26000-2.5
4.2 26000-4.2
26000 Valve
D103337X012
Product Bulletin
52.1:26CR
March 2013
8
Emerson Process Management
Marshalltown, Iowa 50158 USA
Sorocaba, 18087 Brazil
Chatham, Kent ME4 4QZUK
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Singapore 128461 Singapore
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has beenmade to ensure their accuracy, they are not
to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. All sales are
governed by our terms and conditions, which are available upon request. We reserve the right tomodify or improve the designs or specifications of such
products at any time without notice.
E 2009, 2013 Fisher Controls International LLC. All rights reserved.
Baumann, Fisher, FIELDVUE, PlantWeb, and ENVIRO-SEAL aremarks owned by one of the companies in the Emerson Process Management business unit of
Emerson Electric Co. Emerson Process Management, Emerson, and the Emerson logo are trademarks and servicemarks of Emerson Electric Co. All other